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SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM

Q]&/ﬁﬂ / L MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH"’ " PR
4 HOWARD COUNTY ELLICOTI" ClTY
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
992-2330 ' I N D EX . DISTRICT.
A , DATE_ 5/23/82
Daniel Seek ' — IS PERMITTED TOINSTALL _____ALTER ___ X
ADDRESS PHONE -7
SUBDIVISION ' : ROAD 10831 Vista Road LOT
PROPERTY OWNER Thomas Dolan ) PHONE., 596-9290
10831 Vista Road
ADDRESS ._Columbia, Maryland 21044

PE "/‘

IF GARBAGE GRINDER/,IS"LTSED INCREASE SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY BY 50% AND ABSORPTION AREA BY 22%.

GARBAGE GRINDER?  YES _______ NO %,

P o~ 3 .
*SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY ______ GALLONS NUMBER OF BEDROOMS _i

. REPAIR - CALL FOR INS LCCTION WILN_GROUND IS OPENED I'P SO SANTTARTAN (AN RECOMMEND REPAIR.
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 PLANS APPROVED BY Frank Skinner A ’ paTE __5/23/83

COVER NO WORK UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED. . ; )
NEITHER THE HOWAR[LCOUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT\IS RESPONS!BLE FOR THE SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM.’
NOTE: IF TRENCH I/S USED CALL FOR INSPECTION BEFORE AND AFTER PLACING GRAVEL IN TRENCH.
;\NOTE: NO DRY WELL SHALL EXCEED 15 FOOT IN DIAMETER. NO ABSORPTION TRENCH TO EXCEED 100 FEET IN LENGTH.
,NO"l:E: ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO SEPTIC TANK MUST BE CAST IRON OR SCHEDULE 40 PVC OR ABS.
PERMIT VOID AFTER THREE YEARS.
NOTE: INSTALL STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL. STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES IN DIAMETER. CAST IRON, CONCRETE OR TERRA COTTA, OR

" PVC OR ABS ACCEPTED. IF TOP OF SEPTIC TANK IS DEEPER THAN 3 FEET MANHOLE TO GRADE REQUIRED.

*INSTALLER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APROVAL ON THIS PERMIT

*CALL 992-2330 FOR INSPECTION OF SEPTIC SYST.EMS. EH - 2-104/82“'?!7
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SEPTIC TANK, LEVEL

DEPTH

DISTRIBUTION BOX, LEVEL

CLEANOQUTS

INDICATE, NORTH. — NAME ADJOINING ROADWAY AS BASE LINE.

ABSORBENT AREA

REMARKS é‘( g Vil

GRAVEL DEPTH
NUMBER OF TRENCHES

SEEPAGE PITS, INSIDE DIAMETER

4 /)

. | TOTAL LENGTH

TOTAL BOTTOM AREA j /Z; %
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PERMIT  °

20388

SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM
MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

¢}

HOWARD COUNTY  THE SYSTEM UNDER Tiss pery;y ~— ~ E=-ICOTT CITY
IS ACCEPTABLE ONLY UNT.L DISTRICT__2th
NDEXED PUBLIC FACILITIES BECOME AVAILABLE oate /s/75
Pat lendrim _ IS PERMITTED ToO INsTALLX____ALTER
' sooess. 14010 Foreythe Road, Sykesville, Ma. pHONE __ #i2-2416 1
'A SEWAGE DISPOSAL-SYSTEM LOCATED AT
susbivision_ Riverside Estates o 5’30/“) Viste Road - Lot s Block H
oroPERTY owngh  ReSldential Developers, Ine.
appress. Ee 0. Box 700, Sesbrook, Md, 20801 | Phone:  531-5225
s;ecnrlcnlor;s 3 bedrooms
‘ DRAIN FIELD DEPTH FEET, QOHOM AREA . SQ. FT.
SEEPAGE Pl+§ ABSORBENT SID.E-WALL AREA____.;_SQ. FT.
SEPTIC TANK CAPACITY___ 1000 GALLONS

FOR GARBAGE GRINDER, INCREASE DISPOSAL AREA 22% & TANK CAPACITY BO%.

DRY WELL - The dry well will: be 1ocated 15 ft. in from the right property
?Lineasseen rom thé road and. Tom the front,. me .
‘The invert will be 3 ft, below: origina.l grade with e maximim depth not to exceed
I0 ¢, There will be 500 sq. It. ol absorbent sidevall area in the dry well, I
septic tank top is more than 3 ft, below grade manhole type. cleanout to grade is
required,

' NO%E -ALL PIPE FROM HOUSE TO DISPOSAL AREA MUST BE CAST IRON,
T PERMIT VOID AFTER THREE YEARS.

NOTE; INSTALL:STAND PIPE ON SEPTIC TANK AND DRY WELL., STAND PIPES MUST BE 6 INCHES
mema—mmmm—mm—mm

Robert T. Moorefield L/9/75
PLANS APPROVED BY. - DATE __

FILL SEPTIC TANK AND DISTRIBUTION BOX WITH WATER BEFORE CALLING FOR AN INSP!CTION COVER NO WORK
UNTIL INSPECTED AND APPROVED. .

o

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT 1S RESPONSIBLE FOR THE

SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. /
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i INDICATE NORTH. — NAME ADJOINING ROAD\QAY AS BASE LINE.
. PERMIT CARD M :
SEPTIC TANK, LEVEL: CLEANOUTS
‘DISTRIBUTION BOX, LEVEL
TILE FIELD, DEPTH - : FT. TRENCH WIDTH FT.
GRAVEL DEPTH IN. TOTAL LENGTH FT. .
&1
NUMBER OF TRENCHES TOTAL BOTTOM AREA S Y
/ | 7" o &
SEEPAGE PITS, INSIDE DIAMETER FT. DEPTH BELOW INLET FT. f@-—
J M
A” 7 /
ABSORBENT AREA 3@ 8Q. FT. _ v g
Eq ? . ¢ ~ ! ‘f /
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DATE SYSTEM APPROVED




<+ APPLICATION .o

SEWAGE DISPOSAL TESTING : P
STATE OF MARYLAND - DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE
HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT ' DISTRICT _2 ,
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES | oaTE . 6/28/74
P. 0. BOX 476, ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043
TELEPHONE: 465-5000, EXT. 356 _S’T : i2 s2

»kDW.M«@&/&W/{‘ﬂM/ ﬂWMMwW
S D s, an). €O fF ak oo e  menniined alongrthidt M .
r/(»WM,&cg%Mwa& aMWMﬁW/a%
Thewe oe?f La Wafﬂ%,&ﬁlﬁ,ﬂ 44,22“,1& aee an Tz D. s
/7J 7’1’\
%:Wwéqu%u\g /@ﬂg%,w 7 <

ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND

i, HEREBY, APPLY FOR THE NECESSARY TEST IN ORDER TO CONSTRUCT (OR RECONSTRUCT) A SEWAGE
D{SPOSAL SYSTEM.

PROPERTY OWNER _[IESIDENTIAL DEVELOPERS, INC.

ADDRESS P. O. BOX 700_’ SEABROOK_' MD. 20801 PHONE 551 "5225
PROPERTY LOCATION: )
SUBDIVISION RIVERSIDE FSTATES | Lot no. _LoT 4, Brock H
THE SYSTEM UNDER THIS PERMIT
ROAD AND DESGCRIPTION Vrsma Roan IS ACCEPTARLEY QULY UNTL, :
PUBLIC FACILITIES BECOME AVAILABLE
SIZE OF LOT 40’ 000 SQ. FT. * TYPE BLDG, @

NUMBER OF BEDROOMS

IF NOT SINGLE RESIDENCE DESCRIBE N/'A

m@&i R'THIS APPLICATION, I CCEPTA% %’RMI‘IL'%
“uqimﬁn P‘

g ' ~ AND RETURNED
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT =2 @ .
AROVED BY % WWM;’/Z ﬁ/‘/’]_)f?/é% DATE L/L/?/?G/

NS oF SYSTEM)

THE SYSTEM IN
FACILITIES BECOME

FUBLIC

6&» F)‘l

REJECTED BY FOR DATE
- {KIND OF SYSTEM|}

HOLD PENDING FURTHER TESTS DATE

REASONS FOR REJECTION OR HOLDING
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START
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REMARKS

TYPE OF SOIL
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ALSO PRESENT:
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Coneciangpy ST T EMERGENCY NO. (Ifony) =

e 1/8279M"° ~_ STATE OF WARYLAND

L R , WATER ‘RESOURCES ADMINISTRATION :
. v("rms . lslﬂg::‘%-’z: /'2 e TAWES STATE OFFICE BLDG., ANNAPOLIS; MARYLAND 21401 - -
v =1 UNCHED! o
IN cox.s.?c ON“ALL CARDS) i N : APPL'CAT'ON FOR PERM'T TO DR“.L WELL
T R Voo o N »
s | e o 7
s : fGWNER‘ 1 Fl 0 el ne o ( /i /f, yad (/,«" qw—"‘—m«.;—)yr- -
s © T oL 1B LAST NAME T . L T . . FIRST NAME
AN/ R Y. &g/ £ K{:‘a/ = _
col se s . . ‘ S I —
S 5o o 0 2/ . é?afc s L
N 8-13 oL’5’7f . o S SV ALY T : T ¥
B | 1] contiwugn | o - DRILLER.INFQ_RMATION SRR 1 B -~ * LOCATION oF WELL .
Yo 8 (s:o. wo T e ' C . SR o v 2 3 (s:o. No.} - .6 . ﬁz/[ / / .
" L . coun-ry o hor™ P A SR 2 .
DATE L ////)/ // j fg 258 :IUCMEBNESRE L M X / k{ ;Cf bﬁ < /3 (Do NoT ABBREVIATE. COUNTY NAME)
s » 77 : SUBDIVISION @'ﬂu'/ztrw//m f)k’/ﬂm“l

. . H . ,.-.»23> . . o R

.\/mau/ / Ml oo e g ol NEEL T 7u°* %g
. . N S IIRE K . a4 - -
Néﬁing_s;f wa'ul;;": ﬁ/d /:‘-/ v*‘}""‘yi.,, S

DRILLER ao LAST NAME

SRR i/ T AL,

s'l'cv'g_AT URE L

= — Z MILES FROM Town (€nTer O 17 v TowmlL_ :
Bl2] weu. mronnnlou B , _ 72 -
52 3 ere. won N . PR CITI "~ | - DIRECTION FROM TOWN
[MAXIMUM PUMPING RATE (GALLONS PER MiNbTE) - |s— ﬁ T2 3. (s:o. NO. o R (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)
o q L ' 75 [E NORTH EE NORTHEAST smnuzAs*r
2. -|averace DAILY. QUANTITY NEEDED (GALLONS PER DAY) L - '
R 14 - . . - -
e X, .
Y  USE FOR. WATER {CIRCLE APPROPRIATE 80X ). - E]“u,m Ez] NORTHWEST '5°‘,”,“‘.”‘5"
~| | HOME (SINGLE OR DOUVBLE Houssuom UNIT ONLY) ’ ’ 8 : . C
: . o oo o T . NEAR WHAT
' B ‘rAn_Mluc. Acmc'uAL'rAun:,.‘ IRRIGATION' A .o ‘- : S ”

. ) : : ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD
. .- . . (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)
INDUSTRIAL , COMMERCIAL, STATE AND FEDERAL GOVERNMENT. ' . ceo P T
. LT : 2 - ) : .

- DISTANCE FROM ROAD

“(ENTER DISTANCE AND CIRCLE L

MUNICIPAL WATER SUPPLY
co ; APPROPRIATE BOX) - 34

. Sh,
} MUST HAVE STATE HEALTH.DEPT. APPROVAL ——

C o ‘ - . DRAW A GKETCHBELOW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN RELATION TG NEARBY TOWNS
ROADS AND STREAMS WITH NORTH IN THE DIRECTION OF THE ARROW, AND GIVE D
TANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION OR STREAM CROSSING SHOWN ON T»

PRIVATE WATER COMPANY
NN * Rt

TEST- . L o ' . ‘ s - | SKETCH. ALSO SHOW, BY MEANS OF AN. ‘*X*', THE WELL LOCATION IN. THE aox BELO\\_
. ST L - . A : . - : AND THE 80X NUMBER FROM THE WELL LOCATION MAP. B . :
'|APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL = L. // L Jreer 57, &7 )

" '|APPROXIMATE DIAMETEROF WELL . & ) um“c'sf new) I ({0 Cl‘,g <
Fr METHOD OF DRILLING USED {€IRCLE APPROPRIATE METNOD) L
- BORED (on Aucu:o) JETTED DRIVEN

. AIR-PERCUSSION ROTARY vlnvnluuuc ROTARY ).

REVERSE-ROTARY DRIVE-POINT

A EN'Ss 6 wact u | giveer

S S
: RE PLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS (CIRCLE- Avvaovaur: eox) = - Wﬂé‘*‘b«—wmaﬁ‘\zﬂ
£ E Tuls WELL WILL NOT. REPLACE AN. EXISTING WELL o e e Lo e ifﬁ . A
= : : g FALY o
THIS WELL WILL n:wucz A WELL THAT WILL BE ABANDONED AND SEALED o e ‘ i
Colse - : . - - : » / ¥
. E Tms-w:\.i. WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WiLL BE USED AS A sTANDaY» . : : Q - . C / . g
. - THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL : : ' - \; : s, ﬁW b B
PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR oz:v:u:o (iF AVAILABLE) » C S %’f !
AT - 82 o o !
‘ NOT 1'0 BE: F|LLED IN BY DRILLER wRauseonLy) -~ "~ . e :
APPROPRIATION. . ENGINEER REVIEW .. ' ) . o . . R |
o |PERMIT NumBER | - DISTRICT NO.. . i - S P o , 7
S 6s . - . o e Bipax & - gz O o
W . . - |
|

FoRce EE(RI*E’ELS . CONDITIONS l I f’zir s N V ?’ G A loss T e oY
. 67 _68 - ‘ . 7071 72 73 74 78.76 77 78 79 i SR B E e -
BI 4] cowrmums | HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL = .~ fwommw . - =], J ]][ [[ . N
( ) r R COOﬂDINATZ | 1 .
- « NO. . e : o . . . - ¥
I 3 s::m SR HOMRRD. - W‘)?’YT‘) i 80 8152 853 54 55 ] .
. &:lncl.: BOX R "~ COUNTY NAME '_ .. COUNTY- No! - k-EasT | ,«] I ".I*fl .1‘-1 :[T'l N 0
0. DAY YR, é /4? : i 5’; COORBINATE 15 A : ‘
I ?I il 7I qli o S ny ,4/ /ai;' ﬁ,/ e i /-;'A“ ESR 87 5869 60 61 62 63 |
A (5 - "~ TAPPROVED BY i : CELEVATION AT . T
T . 48 TMmnald. Mengehan mwf i i | WELLNEA® (PEET) G g6 67 68 | 0/0 -'-s/o" -

',,v».i;,'i;_'.(;L;';~;§)~..sf‘f'ﬁ°|°"|°'1"|°"|sl°i' T rm‘ﬁ‘Tﬂ""“ llllllllll[[ll[[lIlllllll

HEALTH




DNR 214 9/71

WELL COMPLETION REPORT

»AFTER ‘:WELL

COUNTY
- NUMBER

“pate: cheg.vzo

DEPTH OF WELL

(wn A: uss ON_L;Y')

| Hm.;‘mgi —fl?:/Meilzsl

.28 29 3031

.32 33 34 35 36 37 -
Vé . )

X ~;?\3 5?

DRILLERS 1DENTIFICATION NO. |

.}A ﬂ/ SN IZ? .‘k/

OWNER
- LAST NAME

/Fﬂ/a

/w:-» //l,u_a e

POST.OFFICE

1sTrREET OR RF

;,_'L_s; — {w /;)

.

WELL LOG

STATE'THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED THEIR
COLOR DEFTH THICKNESS AN_D IF_ WATER BEA_RING
o 'DESCRIPTION, - | - FEET:

(USE ADDITIONAL-S EETS
. IF 9NECESSARY

Z{CHECK IF
WATER

FROM BEARING-

L HAS BEEN GROUTEDu .
(cmcv.: ‘APPROPRIATE, sox)

£
i1
§ 44
A

DEPTH OF G OUT SEAL (To/NE AR

B

ST F0OT)"

NCMINAL DIAMETER TOTAL DEPTH: -
OP(MAIN)CASING 1 ‘LR

(sso. NO.) 6
' PUMPING TEST

PUMPING RATE . -
(GALLONS PER MINUTE TO NEAREST" GALLON) l—]

€, EROM LAND SLERPACE) .
. ///0 J NEAREST. X
- FooT) ..

-'r'u‘RalNE-,

OTHER™ . 4,

(DESCRIBE -
L. . .37 BELOW)
swe 0 Ly

2o
SUBMERSIBLE -

CAPACITY
"GALONS-PER MINUTE"

(T.0.NEAREST.-GALLON). ",

PUMP HORSE POWER

. PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
:(NEAREST :FOOT)" -

AXo

~‘§fcmc1.s APPROPRIATE BOXES -
W.ELLLWAS ABANDONE
WELL SL,COMPLETED -
s e e EIE
BELECTRIC Loc.péTAm';p'

(NEAREST

! LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT -
INLSHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH.AS -BUILDINGS, .
".SEPTIC TANKS, AND/OR-OTHER LAND MARKS AND

INDICATE NOT LESS THAN.TWO DISTANCES
MEASUREMENTS TO-WELL). -

) HEREBY.CERTIFY »THAT
CONDITIONS:STATED ON THE ABOVE-CAPTIONED CPERMIT
TO DRILL wegLL"',
IN THIS. REPORT 1S TRUE,

ESY. OF MY KNOWLEDG
BELIEFS s

ACCURATE, AND:COMPLETE
INF_ORMAT!ON Al

HAVE " COMPLIED WITH ALL L

AND THAT: INFORMATION CONTAINED |

DRILLERS.NAME"

e

. 7} f(/e,g{,q_,

74 75 76
OTHER DATA

L.LoG .-
AVAILABLE N

INDICATOR

TELESCOPE .
CASING -“* s

HEALTH *




o T ///;ng -/499_03'29‘”

LAW OFFICE
TELEPHONE 927-5494

OF
AREA CODE 30!

BEATTY & MCNAMEE

W. CARROLL BEATTY ‘
DAVID A. McNAMEE ‘ 4316 HAMILTON STREET

C.L.FOSSETT, JR. o
GEORGE A.BRUGGER HYATTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20781 .

SAMUEL C. STEELMAN, JR.

December 17, 1975

Mr. Albert W. Turner, President
Residential Developers, Inc.

P. 0. Box 700

eabrock, Maryland 20801

w

Re: Residential Developers, Inc.

Dear Mr, Turner:

Mr. Monaghan of the Howard County Health Department called with
. two changes qﬁﬁﬁa‘madé%iﬁiyheEDEEiarafibﬁ*&elative to Lot 4, Block
"H'", and I enclosé heréﬁitp aEnE%ly tﬁ@%ﬁ original for execution by

the presidené and seérgtbry, re%%eétively, of Residential Developers,

B
Inc., which I ﬁ%ﬁé redﬁirn to :Fffect %r{ Monaghan's directions,
b - [ - I’: E
Please.have%%he énctosure~fully eXeiuted and notarized with
corporate seal affixed over the secretary's signature and return it
to me for recording. Naturally, if there are any questions, please
do not hesitate to let me know. '

Very truly yours,

/s/

_ David A, McNamee
DAM:bjf '
enc. . . _
cc:  Mr. Blake Harrison :

Director, Environmental Health
Division, Att: Mr. Monaghan




<

W. CARROLL BEATTY
DAVID A. McNAMEE

. DAM:bjif

LAW OFFICE :
) oF N . . TELEPHONE 027-54904

_BEATTY 8 MCNAMEE

4316 HAMILTON STREET
HYATTSVILLE, MARYLAND 20781

January 6, 1976

William L. Rigoli, Esq,

Nylen & Gilmore

7411 Riggs Road, Suite 100

Hyattsville, Maryland 20783 ' S -

Re: Re51dent1a1 Dchlopers, Inc.

Dear Mr, Rigoli:

/i\

This letter will confirm my telQBPone talky to you regarding the
recordation of a Declaration-ofKC ovena u@ dateQ/December 25, 1975, on
behalf of Residential Deve oper?X\I ne.3 with regard to Lot 4 Block
"H", Riverside EstateS§\1n Howa Co Ght , Maryland,

‘The original of\the Declai\tlo » signed, sealed and notarized on
behalf of the grantor\%s herew1 h”enclosed. Would you please send me

-confirmation of the recordlng and bill Re31dent1al Developers, Inc.,
- for costs and service? ‘T

Very truly yours,

[/
David A, McNamee

enc,

cc: Mr. Albert W, Turner

Mr., Blake Harrison
Mr., Monaghan

AREA CODE 301t
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further assurance to a purchaser from the Declarant with regard to septic

ing warranty when conveyed by the Declarant to an 1n1t1a1 purchaser'

‘which may develop in the future on behalf of the initial purchaser until such

- ing conditions:

DECLARATION

THIS DECLARATION made this ____ day of December, 1975, by RESIDENTIAI;
DEVELOPERS INC., a Maryland corporatlon, witnesseth: |
v WHEREAS Residential Developers, Inc., is the owner of Lot 4, Block "H"
in a subdivision known as Riverside Estates, Howard County, Maryland, as per
plat thereof duly recorded among the Land Records of said state and county in
Piat Book No. 30 at folio 31, and
-WHEREAS, said Lot has been developed and—imbrcved by the erection of a .
dwelling heuse thereon complete with a septic sewer system installed by the
declarant, and
| WHEREAS, the Environmentaljﬂealth Division of the Howard County Health

Department has requested that this Declaration be recorded to provide a

system inasmuch as said Lot contains an area of .only 7,500 square feet
instead of the usual 10,000 square feet.
. NOW, THEREFORE, the said Residential Developers, Inc., does hereby de-

clare that the above described Lot and improvements shall carry the follow-

That the septlc system now 1nsta11ed on said Lot is adequate to serve

the premises under normal use and Declarant will correct any deficiencies
time as public facilities are available to him, subject only to the follow-

(1) Thet a purchaeer from the Declarant shall maintain the system
in good repair and not add additional appliances or equipment which will
overtax the same, -and . o~

(2) Thet after the-initialvene year warranty period a purchaser

from the Declarant shall provide such additional dry wells at hiﬁ own

: expense in areas acceptable to the 1ocal ‘health department, as the
continued use of the system may require.
- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Residential Developers, Inc., has ceused
these presentsAto be signed By its President, with its'eurpu£:Le§;ea1 here~
unto affixed and attested by its Secretary on the day and year first ebove

mentioned.
ATTEST: RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPERS, INC;

Secretary : . Albert W, Turner, President




£

J e

= 2 -:
STATE OF MARYLAND 1
' ] ss:
COUNTY OF PRINCE GEORGE'S ]

On this day of December, 1975, before me, the undersigned
officer, personally appeared Albert W. Turner, who acknowledged himself to
be- the Presidept of Residential Develope:;, Inq,? a corporatiog, and that he,
as such President, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing |
instrument fof the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the
corporation by himself‘as President.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official sale.

' Notary Public, Maryland

My Commission Expires:




